Pneumatic Power Clamps
www.destaco.com CLAMPING TECHNOLOGYDimensions and technical information are subject to change without notice
15.35
Series 82M-1 Product Overview (last time in catalog)
Application:
Clamping, holding, gripping and positioning of
metal sheets and other parts, mainly in jigs and
handling systems.

PROJECTION
mm [INCH]
15 APC Power Clamps_Layout 1  8/24/12  2:46 PM  Page 36
Pneumatic Power Clamps
www.destaco.com CLAMPING TECHNOLOGYDimensions and technical information are subject to change without notice
15.37
Series 82M-1 Clamping Arm Variants
U-type central clamping arm Technical Information
Clamping arm design Clamping position
U-type central clamping arm horizontal or vertical
Model
Order no. for set of Opening angle for Weight B2 B4 B9 B10 B11 B12 B26 D2 D3 L4 L5 L10 R1
U-type central clamping position ±0,02 +0,1 ±0,2 H7 (-0,5° ±1,1
clamping arms horizontal vertical (kg) Ø Ø max.)
82M-1...040..
8UM401-00-117 120° 105° 0,44 117 45 7 20 90 20 82 6 7 22 0 16 70
8UM401-15-117 120° 120° 0,47 117 45 7 20 90 20 82 6 7 22 15 16 70
8UM401-25-117 120° 120° 0,51 117 45 7 20 90 20 82 6 7 22 25 16 70
8UM401-45-107 120° 120° 0,51 107 45 7 20 80 20 72 6 7 22 45 16 70
Area of interference
Hold-down piece must
not protrude in the
interior area “R1” due to

clamp arm
on left side
Horizontal clamping arm position Vertical clamping arm position
Lateral clamping arm, horizontal clamping position
THIRD ANGLE
PROJECTION
mm [INCH]
15 APC Power Clamps_Layout 1  8/24/12  2:46 PM  Page 38
Pneumatic Power Clamps
www.destaco.com CLAMPING TECHNOLOGYDimensions and technical information are subject to change without notice
15.39
Series 82M-1 Clamping Arm Variants
Order No. for set Max. opening angle Weight B2 B4 B9 B10   B11 B12 B26 D2 D3 L4 L5 L10 L13 R1
U-type clamping arms for 82M-1 in clamping position (kg)  ±0,02 +0,1 ±0,2 H7 ±0,1 (-0,5° ±1,1 ±0,1
left right horizontal vertical Ø Ø Ø max.)
8UL401-00-117 8UR401-00-117 120° 105° 0,40 117 45 7 20 90 20 82 6 7 22 0 16 23 70
8UL401-15-117 8UR401-15-117 120° 120° 0.43 117 45 7 20 90 20 82 6 7 22 1 5 16 23 70
8UL401-25-117 8UR401-25-117 120° 120° 0.47 117 45 7 20 90 20 82 6 7 22 25 16 23 70
8UL401-45-107 8UR401-45-107 120° 120° 0,48 107 45 7 20 80 20 72 6 7 22 45 16 23 70
U-clamp arm lateral Technical Information
U-type left
clamping position: horizontal
U-type right